CH \$40.00 4617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blackstone Medical, Inc.		12/21/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthofix Spinal Implants Inc.	
Street Address:	3451 Plano Parkway	
City:	Lewisville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75056	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4617817	CENTURION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149783099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149783000

Email: dallastrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan M. House

Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl St., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24004350-000200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Dyan M. House/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Orthofix Spinal Implants#page1.tif source=Orthofix Spinal Implants#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006872 FRAME: 0863





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MASSACHUSETTS

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BLACKSTONE MEDICAL, INC." TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLACKSTONE MEDICAL,

INC." TO "ORTHOFIX SPINAL IMPLANTS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2019 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7206045 8100F SR# 20188327286

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JATTON W. BLADELE, SOCIETY OF SCHOO

Authentication: 204177188

Date: 12-26-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006872 FRAME: 0864 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:33 PM 12/21/2018
FILED 05:33 PM 12/21/2018
SR 20188327286 - File Number 7206045

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF BLACKSTONE MEDICAL, INC. (a Massachusetts corporation)

TO

ORTHOFIX SPINAL IMPLANTS INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to § 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

- 1. The jurisdiction where Blackstone Medical, Inc., (the "Corporation") was first formed is the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 3. The date on which the Corporation was first incorporated was October 20, 1995 (under the name "Emerald Medical, Inc.").
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is "Blackstone Medical, Inc.".
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in its certificate of incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is "Orthofix Spinal Implants Inc.".
- 6. The effective date and time of this Certificate of Conversion (and the conversion effected pursuant to this Certificate of Conversion) shall be at 12:00 a.m. (Eastern Time) on the 1st day of January, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 21st day of December, 2018.

BLACKSTONE MEDICAL, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation

Rv.

Name: Bradley R. Mason

Title: President

HDC - 024469-000005 - 13441354 v1

RECORDED: 02/24/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006872 FRAME: 0865